F25000	00098
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	900413599119
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	08/16/2301009002 **70.00
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	2025 JAN - 6
Special Instructions to Filing Officer.	<b>6 AH 10: 25</b>
W23000113863	
Office Use Only	
	JAN 0 7 2025
	K. Brumbley

-

,



October 19, 2023

ROBERT SIMMONS 7 JAN SEBASTIAN DR SANDWICH, MA 02563 US

SUBJECT: RUSTIC MARINE INC Ref. Number: W23000113863

We have received your document for RUSTIC MARINE INC and your check(s) totaling \$. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Please list the complete principal office address.

Pursuant to s.605.0902(1)(e), Florida Statutes, the document must contain the name, title or capacity and address of at least one person who has the authority to manage the foreign limited liability company.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Corey Pettway Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 423A00024300

## **COVER LETTER**

•

a .

.

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

.

. .

SUBJECT: Rustic Marine INC

Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

.

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," "Certificate of Existence," or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Robert Simmons			
	Name of I	Person	
Rustic Marine INC			
	Firm/Com	pany	
7 Jan Sebastian Dr			
	Addre	\$5	
Sandwich, MA 02563			
	City/State a	nd Zip code	
Rob@simmonsbw.com			
E-mail addr	ess: (to be used f	or future annual report r	otification)
For further information concerning this	matter, please c	atl:	
John Frazee	508 at (	815.3233	
Name of Person	Area Code	Daytime Telep	hone Number
STREET/COURIER ADDR Registration Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee	ESS:	MAILING A Registration S Division of Co P.O. Box 632	ection orporations
2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 8 Tallahassee, FL 32303	\$10	Tallahassee, F	
Enclosed is a check for the following a Please make check payable to: FLORIDA		OF STATE	
🔳 \$70.00 Filing Fee 👘 🔲 \$78.75 Fi		] \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	S87.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES. THE FOLLOWING IS SUB-ITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

.

(Enter name of co "Inc.," "Co.," "Co	moration: must include "INCORPORAT		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Rustic Marine INC						
	rp." "Ine," "Co," or "Corp.")	'ED." "COMP.	ANY." "CORPORATIO	о <b>л</b> ,"						
Simmons Boatw	vorks									
(If name unavaila	ble in Florida, enter alternate corporate n	ame adopted to	or the purpose of transact	ting business in Florida)						
МА	MA		84-2764744							
333			(FEI number, if applicable)							
08/10/2010										
(Date of incorporation) 5.		_ S(	(Date of duration, if other than perpetual)							
7 Jan	Sebastian Dr (Principa			563						
	(Current m	naiting address,	if different)							
Name and street	address of Florida registered agent:	(P.O. Box <u>N</u> (	<u>OT</u> acceptable)	202						
Name:	John Frazee			FIL 2025 JAN - 6 						
Tice Address:	2400 Burlington Ave N									
	St Petersburg	, Fle	33713 orida	AN IO: 25						
			(Zip code)							

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

John P Frazes (Registered agent (signature)

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

· · · ·

## A. DIRECTORS

🗍 Chairman	Name: Robert Simmons	🗆 Chairman	Name:	John Frazee	
□Vice Chairman	Address: 7 Jan Schastian	⊡Vice Chairman	Address:	2400 Burlington Ave	
Director	Sandwich, MA 02563	Director		St Petersburg, FL 33	8713
🗰 President		□President			
□Vice President		Vice President			
Secretary	🗇 Freasurei	Secretary		Treasurer	
D0ther	□Other	🗍 Other		□Other	
□Chai⊓nan	Name:	□Chairman	Name:		
□Vice Chairman	Address:	□Vice Chairman	Address.		
Director		Director			
President		President			
Dvice President		DVice President			
Secretary	DTreasurer	USecretary		Treasurer	
DOther		[]Other		[]]Other	
□Charman	Name	□Chairman	Name:		
□Vice Chairman	Address:	□]Vice Chairman	Address:		
Director		[]Director			
[]President		DPresident			
□Vice President	·	[]Vice President			
Secretary	ThTreasurer	El Secretary		□Treasurer	
Other	]Other	[]Other		[]]Other	

Important Notice: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Non-indexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

12. Rubent A funning

Signature of Director or Officer

The officer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that the facts stated herein are true and that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in *s*.817-155, F.S.

## 13. Robert Simmons



William Francis Galvin Secretary of the Commonwealth **The Commonwealth of Massachusetts** Secretary of the Commonwealth State House, Boston, Massachusetts 02188

Date: December 12, 2024

To Whom It May Concern :

I hereby certify that according to the records of this office. RUSTIC MARINE INC

is a domestic corporation organized on **August 18, 2019** . under the General Laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts. I further certify that there are no proceedings presently pending under the Massachusetts General Laws Chapter 156D section 14.21 for said corporation's dissolution: that articles of dissolution have not been filed by said corporation; that, said corporation has filed all annual reports, and paid all fees with respect to such reports, and so far as appears of record said corporation has legal existence and is in good standing with this office.



In testimony of which, I have hereunto affixed the Great Seal of the Commonwealth on the date first above written.

Villian Tranino Galecin

Secretary of the Commonwealth

Certificate Number: 24120259310 Verify this Certificate at: http://corp.sec.state.ma.us/CorpWeb/Certificates/Verify.aspx Processed by: mge